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3353 Written Answers
have been levelled against him by Mr.
Arjun Arora, an hon. Member of this House, and I understand that Mr.
Arjun Arora has substantiated his charges and an hon. Member in the Lok Sabha also has made these charges against Mr. Satya Narayan Sinha.
So I would ask the Prime Minister to make a categorical statement with regard to these charges that have been levelled against Mr. Satya| Narayan
Sinha by Mr., Arjun Arora. | It is not
an internal matter; it is |a matter
which cencerns the country.

SHRI A. G. KULKARNTI: Sir, on a point of order.

MR. CHAIRMAN: All right, Mr.
Kulkarni,
SHRI A. G. KULKARNTI: |Sir, may

I submit ‘

SHRI MULKA GOVINDA REDDY:
Let the Prime Minister answer my question.

SHRI A. G. KULKARNI: { am on a point of order and, Sir, you| have allowed me. The hon. Member has put that question but has it got any relevance to the main question? That is what I want to know,

SHRI MULKA GOVINDA 1‘RECDDY:
It is relevant. ‘

(Interruptions)

{i UK U W s, ST
T werar wew fafeex B g fram, e weiar s fafaeeT & =1
1 Are you going to answer, Are you going to answer 9 AT AT g1 ¥ § A W g € The
Minister should reply #T< firfeet feoams /&Y aar & @ fafex o #7
g fr g foard 7 731 1 TR
i waar WA A e fafrex
&1 M g e f5 s ¥ AR
srew fafeex goft o #= 3 @
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T —ag TEEE HURW & 3T
FT 1

(Interruption)

MR. CHAIRMAN: The
Minister will say something.

Prime

At AER weennnd @@
N T Y IS Y wETT /8 g
IR AR G w6 I ¥ fag Ty
WA AT AW IHY g @ AG
g |
MR. CHAIRMAN: So many Members are rising at the same time on points of order that I cannot hear any of them,

M THATQAN ;. AYT F AT A
Fg T wTEw fafaeex & s 7@ &, gz wwae g, o €
SARDAR

PANJHAZARI:
order.

RAGHBIR SINGH
Sir, on a point of

MR. CHAIRMAN: Please sit down.

SARDAR RAGHBIR SINGH
PANJHAZARI: I am on a point of order. It is my privilege to raise a point of order.

MR. CHAIRMAN: The
Hour is over.

Question

WRITTEN ANSWERS TO
QUESTIONS

NucLEAR GUARANTEE FOR INDIA

“433. SHRI P. K. KUMARAN: Will the Minister of EXTERNAL AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

(a) whether a Government spokesman has recently made a statement in Delhi to the effect that even unilateral guarantees against unclear blackmail and attack would be acceptable to India and that such guarantees would not be against India’s policy |
on non-alignment; and ‘

(b) if so, what 1s Gvernment's

1vaction thercto?

THE MINISTER OF EXTERNAL !
AFFAIRS (SHRI M C. CHAGLA):
(a) and (b) No Su In reply to a question, the Government’s spokesman clarified that assurances of assisiance (
mn the event of nuclear threats or |
attacks could e multilateral or unila- ]

I
|
|
i

teral, but their acceptability to India would depend on whether they impinged on our policy of non-alignment

=) arafgs ¥ wra-a @mrEr A fearar T

*436. o) geaT g W -
Y FaRATAT wFEASAT
Fefgar

w7 18 - d TET ¥ AT AT
Far w4t fF . |

(F) #11  AYFIT & M TF
LU e R B e i T B
T Y e feomar g e e
AW dmr g fmard i § AR

(@) afz &, a1 #@1 T@ @R
F 79 fawy o = aER ¥ /T oTed)-
FLOT AN § 7

FlOm1ssIoN or SiNo-INDIAN BouNpary IN A RU.sIAN WEEKLY

436 SHRI SUNDAR SINGH !
BHANDARI
SHRI Vv, M. CHORDIA"

of EXTERNAL |
to state

Will the Minister
AFFAIRS be pleasad
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(a) whether Government’'s attention has been drawn to a map published in ‘New Times’, a Russian weekly, in which the Sino-Indian Boundary has not been shown; and

(b) if so, whether the Government of India have sought any clarification from the Soviet Government 1n the matter?}

Fifme s § 0 (N gwe o
qmar ) o (F) gty
() o &

+[THE MINISTER OF EXTERNAL
AFFAIRS (SHRI M. C. CHAGLA).

(a) Yes, Sir
(b) No, Sir |

ARHT WAY TFAI¥TH

“439. owdy awwr wdfar
FIT TAT AT T FAN A FW G
f&.

(%) 71 ag @9 g 5 < varow
q ZEY A JAT T FTHTLHY gIESeE
AT THEERY U WY WTHEY #Y
90 WA F7 AN FT wRew faur §;
162

(@) aft &, &1 ™% w1 FRO

1 | SERGEANT MAJOR INSTRUCTORS

439. SHRIMATI SARLA BHAD-
AURIA: Will the Minister of DEFENCE be pleased to state:

(a) whether 1t is a tact that the Ministry of Defence have recently issued orders to the Government of Uttar Pradesh to do away with the services of Sergeant Major Instructors and under officers; and

1{ | English

translation.

